FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Schroder to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 116 by Senator Mills

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 Delete the House Committee Amendment by the Committee on House and Governmental
- 3 Affairs (#2879)
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 3, line 3, delete "<u>twelve</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, delete lines 4 through 6 and insert:

```
8 "(1) The chairman of the Senate Committee on Health and Welfare."
```

- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 3, line 7, change "<u>Two members who serve</u>" to "<u>One member who serves</u>"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 12 On page 3, line 9, change "<u>Two members who serve</u>" to "<u>One member who serves</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 3, line 11, change "<u>Two members who serve</u>" to "<u>One member who serves</u>"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 16 On page 3, line 13, change "<u>Two members who serve</u>" to "<u>One member who serves</u>"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 18 On page 3, line 15, change "<u>Two members who serve</u>" to "<u>One member who serves</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 4, line 20, delete "Louisiana State" and delete line 21, and insert "state capitol.
 No legislator shall receive per diem or mileage reimbursement for attending any
 commission meeting held when the legislature is not in session or for attending any
 commission meeting held at a location other than the state capitol."

24 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>

On page 4, line 24, after "<u>chairman.</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 25
through 29